

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 in and
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
(CC 10346/2009)
(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2009 in CPAN No.38/2009
in ASTA No.117/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

BIJAY SANKAR NANDY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM GOPAL BISWAS & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and with appln(s) for permission to
plead additional facts and file additional documents)

Date: 03/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raghvendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file special leave petition as also
additional documents is granted.

....2/-

-2-

Issue notice.

Until further orders, it is directed that
operation of the impugned order quashing the
appointment of the petitioner as M.R. Distributor
outside the Berhampore Sub-Division, Food and Supply,
shall remain stayed.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master